COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF APPEALS AND DISPUTE RESOLUTION

In the matter of:
OADR Docket Nos: 2019-008
Through 2019-013
Weymouth

Algonquin Gas
Transmission, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, MacDara K. Fallon, do hereby certify that an electronic copy of the Department’s BACT
Decision, Response to Comments, Pre-Filed Direct Testimony of Glenn Keith and Pre-Filed
Direct Testimony of Thomas Cushing was sent to all parties indicated on the attached service list
by electronic mail this 29th day of September, 2020.

/%09&/‘& /t/ ﬁ//ﬂ/{
MacDara K. Fallon



SERVICE LIST

Representative Party
Nicholas Cramb, Esq. Algonqguin Gas Transmission, LLC
Catlin A. Hill, Esq Applicant

Mintz Levin Cohen Ferris Glovsky & Popeo, PC
One Financial Center

Boston, MA 02111

(617) 542-6000

nccramb@mintz.com

CAHill@mintz.com

J. Raymond Miyares, Esq. Town of Weymouth &Weymouth
Bryan Bertram, Esq. Ten Citizens Group
Ivria G. Fried, Esq. Petitioner

Katherine Stock, Esq.

Miyares and Harrington, LLP

40 Grove Street

Suite 190

Wellesley, MA 02482

(617) 489-1600
jraymond@miyares-harrington.com
bbertram@miyares-harrington.com
ifried@miyares-harrington.com
kstock@miyares-harrington.com

Joseph Callanan, Esq. Town of Weymouth
Town Solicitor Petitioner

Town of Weymouth

75 Middle Street

Weymouth, MA 02189 (781) 682-3503

jcallanan@weymouth.ma.us

Michael H. Hayden, Esq. Petitioner
Morrison Mahoney LLP Ten Citizens Group
250 Summer Street Boston, MA 02210-1181
mhayden@morrisonmahoney.com




Margaret Bellafiore

49 Caldwell Street
Weymouth, MA 02191
Margaret@mobius.org

Elizabeth Moulds,

70 Winter Street
Hingham, MA 02043
egmoulds@gmail.com

Kerry T. Ryan,

Bogle, Deascentis & Coughlin, P.C.

25 Foster Street, First Floor
Quincy, MA 02169
ktr@b-dlaw.com

Stephen J. Durkin, Esq.
Assistant City Solicitor
City of Quincy

Quincy City Hall

1305 Hancock Street Quincy, MA 02169

sdurkin@quincyma.gov

John J. Goldrosen, Esg.
Assistant Town Solicitor
Town of Braintree

One JFK Memorial Drive Braintree, MA 02184
jgoldrosen@braintreema.gov

CC:

Thomas Cushing

Glenn Keith

Seth Pickering
thomas.cushing@mass.gov
glenn.keith@mass.gov
seth.pickering@mass.gov

Petitioner
Ten Citizens Group

Ten Citizens Group
Pro Se Petitioner

Special Counsel Petitioner
Town of Hingham

Petitioner
City of Quincy

Petitioner
Town of Braintree

Department



